UNOFFICIAL COPY

DECEASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF IL COUNTY OF	LINOIS <u>KANE</u>)	SS.
DARLENE D	IANE LEWIS, being	đuly swo	orn states that she resides at 1168 Clover Hill Lane, Elgin, Illinois 60120.
of the land in C	Cook County, Illinois,	common	EWIS, who, at the time of his death, was her husband and one of the owners ally known as 1168 Clover Hill Lane, Elgin, Illinois 60120. The legal
FRACTIONAL RANGE 9, EA RECORDED	L SECTION 6 AND T IST OF THE THIRD NOVEMIF 7 21, 200	THE NOT PRINCI 3 AS DO	, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST ½ OF ORTHEAST ¼ OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, IPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF OCUMENT 0332534090, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
That the deceased of the deceased	sed died on	usr	2, 2014 , as evidenced by a certified copy of a death certificate
That the decea	should be filed with Illinois. leaving a Last Will:	& Testa and Testa the Clerk and Testa	ament a copy of which is attached hereto. The original of the unproven will rk of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of County, cament that was filed in the Unproven Will Box of the Probate Division of the County, Illinois on or about
individually, in of \$ /,2	n joint tenancy or tena MEULEON.	ncy by th	ased, including both real and personal property owned by the deceased either the entirety at the time of the death of the deceased, does not exceed the sum
			of transferring the above real estate to her revocable living trust.
Subscribed an	d sworn to before me	this <u>/3</u>	day of SEPTENBRA, 2.16
DARLENE D	lane Lewis	<u> </u>	0.0/50.
D. LEWIS , peappeared befo	erconally known to me	e to be the	in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT DARLENE he same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their poses therein set forth.
Given under	my hand and notarial	seal this	/3 day of <u>System</u> , 20 <u>16</u> .
1626	\$ 349.006.1		102
RHSP Fee:\$9. Karen A.Yarbr Gook Gounty f	2 6349069 Fee: \$60 .00 00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 ough Recorder of Deeds 016 11:16 AM Pg: 1 of 2)	Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL ROXANNA M HIPPLE Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 27, 2017

1626349069 Page: 2 of 2

CATINICATION OF DEATH FEODRY

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL EXAMINER/CORONER CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER	2014 0059443	MEC	DICAL EXA	AMINER'S CASE I	NUMBE	ER 023 AUG	14	DAT	E ISSUED	9/19/2016	
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAM FRANK M LEWIS	iE						SEX MALE	DATE OF DEATH			
COUNTY OF DEATH		I .	AST BIRTH	ST BIRTHDAY DATE OF E			IRTH BER 15, 1933				
CITY OR TOWN			LANO	BOSDITA: (OD OTU		· ,				
ELGIN			HOSPITAL OR OTHER INS				•				
PLACE OF DEATH		41.									
DECEDENT'S HO											
BIRTHPLACE	SOCIAL	SECURITY NUMBER	STATUS A	AT TIME OF DEATH		SURVIVING SPOUS	E/CIVIL UNION PARTNE	R'S MAIDEN NAME	EVER IN U.S		
CHICAGO, IL		-4241	MARR	IED		DARLENE	BUTLER		FORCES? Y	ES	
RESIDENCE 1168 CLOVER HIL	L LANE			APT. NO.	1	Y OR TOWN LGIN			INSIDE CITY LIN	AITS?	
COOK			PARENTS N	AME PRIOR TO FIRST I	MARRIAG	E/CIVIL UNION	MOTHER/CO-PARENTS DORIS CANT		FIRST MARRIAGE/C	IVIL UNION	
INFORMANT'S NAME DARLENE LEWIS							IAILING ADDRESS 1168 CLOVER HILL LANE, ELGIN,				
METHOD OF DISPOSITION	N	FLACE OF DISPO			Ī	LOCATION - CIT	Y OR TOWN AND ST		F DISPOSITION		
CREMATION		7 WIN PINE	N PINES CREMATORY			EAST DUND	EE, IL	AUGUST 06, 2014			
FUNERAL HOME WAIT ROSS ALLA	NSON FUNER	RAL & CREIMATIC	N SER	/ICES, 51 CENT	TER S	T., ELGIN, IL,	60120				
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S N. COREY M SHORT			C_{λ}				FUNERAL DIRECTOR 034014867	OR'S ILLINOIS LI	CENSE NUMBER		
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAI DAVID ORR	DCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME DAVID ORR DAVID ORR DATE FILED WITH								RÁR		
CAUSE OF DEATH	PARTI GUNS	SHOT WOUND OF	THE HEAD	7				4			
IMMEDIATE CAUSE	TE CAUSE a							ATE IVVEE	t., .		
(Final disease or condition resulting in death)	b.		C	due to (or as a construct)	ice of):			WIN BE			
	D				1/			APPRO INTERVAL ONSET AN			
	C.		C	Due to (or as a consequen	ice af):			N O			
					4		:		·		
PART II. Enter other signif.	icant conditions co	ontributing to death	 	oue to (or as a consequent		iven in PART I	Lunca	N AUTODEV DC	REORMED? YE	.0	
FACE II. Enter Otrial argine.	·	minubung to dealin t	at not recal	ang in the anathying	caace g		V			.s	
								AUTOPSY FIND LETE CAUSE OF	INGS USED TO DEATH? YES		
FEMALE PREGNANCY ST		 						ER OF DEATH			
DATE OF INJURY	— 	TIME OF IN	JURY	PLACE OF I	NJURY				INJURY AT	WORK?	
AUGUST 2, 2014 03:27			AM HOME					1/Sc.	NO		
LOCATION OF INJURY 1168 CLOVER HII	I LANE ELGI	IN IL 60120						70			
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY		···, ···, ···		 	,	·, ·····		IF TRANS 20.2	TATION INJURY,	SPECIFY:	
SELF INFLICTED											
ATTEND THE DECEASED	? DATE LAS	ST SEEN ALIVE		DICAL EXAMINER OF R CONTACTED?	R	DATE PRONOUNCED AUGUST 02, 2014		TIME OF DEATH 03:56 AM			
CERTIFIER MEDICAL EXAMINER/CORONER									DATE CERTIFIED AUGUST 07, 2014		
NAME, ADDRESS AND ZII	P CODE OF PERSO	ON COMPLETING CAL					. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	PHYSICIA	N'S LICENSE NUI	MBER	
STEPHEN J CINA	MD, 2121 W F	HARRISON ST, C	CHICAGO), IL, 60612				1			



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.



